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RESTRICTIONS ON IMPORTS FROM POLAND

Notifications by Contracting Parties

Addendum

1. The following contracting parties have notified that they do not maintain
discriminatory restrictions on imports from Poland:

Argentina
Brazil
Canada
Ceylon
Chile
India
New Zealand
Nigeria

2. Canada has supplied the following statistics on Canadian imports from Poland for
the years 1968 and 1969 according to the Standard International Trade Classification.
The extraction from Canadian statistics of import figures according to SITC requires
a special procedure and consequently the figures are extracted from the section,
division and group respectively.

Section Division Group Value Can$'000
1968 1969

1

2

3

4

5

Food

Meat and meat preparations
Canned and prepared

Dairy products and eggs

Cheese and curd
Eggs

1,393,316
477,924
477,924

40,868
791

40,077

1,063,920
346,330
346,330
90,781

90,781

0
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Section Division

0

(cont'd)

4

6

7

1

2

9

1

1

Group

Food (cont'd)

2

Fish and fish preparations

Canned 69 prepared

Cereals and cereal preparations

Cereal preparations n.e.s.

Fruits and vegetables

Dried fruits, including
artificiallydehydrated
fruit

and

ions

sugar

spices

chocolate

preparations

n.e.s.

undressed

unmanufactured

artificially dehydtated
Fruits, preserved and

preparations
5 Vegetables, preserved and

Vegetable preparations

Sugar and honey and sugar

pareparations

1 Sugarandhiney
2 Sugarpreparations

Coffee, tea, cocoa and
Chocolate and chocolate

preparations
Spices

kiscellaneous food preparations

9 Food preparationsn.e.s.

Beverages and tobacco

Beverages
2 Alcoholic

Crude materials, inedible

Hides, skins and furs, undressed

2 Fur skins, undressed

1 Oilseeds, nuts and kernels

Textile fibres, unmanufactured

Value Can$'000
1963 1969

16,367

16,367

1,062

1,062

758,829

742,825

16,004

74,538

59,000

13,574
9,757
397

86,919
86,919

86,919
373,068

310,437

310,437

33,389

7,693

8,308
8,308

19,965
19,965

516,747

1,783

493, 531

21,433

73,264
4,39
68,872
3,525

3,212
5,313

122,011

122,011

122, 011

546,473
487,392
487,392
32,078

9,424



Value Can$'0000

1968 1969
Crude materials, inedible (cont'd)

7 Waste materials from textile
fibres, including rags

Animal and vegetable crude
materials n.e.s.

1 Crude animal materials n.e.s
2 Crude vegetable materials

n.e.s.

Chemicals

Chemical elements and compounds
2 Organic chemicals
3 Inorganic chemicals, elemes,

oxides, halogen salts
4 Other inorganic chemicals

Dyeing, tanning and colouring
materials

1 Coal-tar dyestuffs and natural
indigo

1 Medicinal and pharmaceutical
products

1 Explosives and pyrotechnic
products

9 Chemical materials and products
n.e. s.

Manufactured goods, by material
Leather, leather manufactured

n.e.s. and dressed furs

Furs dressed or dressed-and-
dyed

Rubber manufactures n.e s.

Articles of rubber n.e.s.

345,535

7 693

21,549i
20,301

1,248

5,535
189,320
66,911

1,876
120,533

68,645
68,645

68,645

74,451

6,410

7,434,066

17,744

2,942

2,942

17,744
17,744

Group
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Section

2
(cont'd)

Division

9
9,424

17,579

14,412

426,155

249,559

78,160

81,024

81,024

52,280

6,507,467

3

9
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Value Can$'000
Section Division Group

1968 1969

6 Manufactured goods, by
(cont'd) material (cont'd)

3 Wood and cork manufactures
(excluding furniture) 4,300 10,232

1 Veneers, plywood and other
worked woods n.e.s. 4,300 9 866

2 Wood manufactures n.e.s. - 366

Paper, paperboard and
manufactures 208,137 274,430

Faper and paperboard 208,137 274,430

5 Textile, yarn, fabries and
made-up articles 4,576,464
Textile yarn thread

Cotton fabries of standard
type, broad woven n.e.s.

Textile fabriesof standard

type, broad woven n.e.s
5 Special textile fabries

and relatedproducts6Textilefabriesn.e.s.
(exceptclothing and
footwear)

7 Floor coverings and

tapestries

Mon-metallic mineral

4 Glass
5 Glassware

Fottery

7

2

4

8

Iron and steel

Ingotsandother primary

Bars,rods, angles and

Plates, sheets and strip of

iron andsteel
Pipes,tubes and fittings

467,035

1,550,963

1,007,457

75,302

2,006,959

1,086,604

21,448

1,379,995

6,196

467,035
75,673
328,963

1,550,963

8,231

527,867

1,007,457
7,408

77,150
1,642,357
927,674

28,339

1,137,647

4,267

604,279
113, 682

344, 071
146,526

1,066,642

508,780

2,628
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Section Division

6
(cont'd)

7

(cont'd)

2

3

4

5
6
7

8

4
5
7

9

2

5

9

2
3

5

Group
Value Can$'000

1968 1969

Manufactured goods by material
(cont'd)

Manufactures of metals
Metal containers for

storage and transport
Wire products and fencing

grills (non-electric)
Nails, screws, nuts and

bolts
Hand or machine tools
Cutlery
Household equipment of

base metals
Metal manufactures n.e.s.

Machinery and transport
equipment

Machinery, other than
electric

Office machinery
Metal-working machinery
Toxtile and leather

machinery
Machinery and appliances,

non-electrical, parts
Electric machinery and

apparatus
Electric power machinery

and switchgear
Domestic electrical

equipment
Other electrical machinery

and apparatus

Transport equipment
Road motor vehicles
Road vehicles other than
motor vehicles

Aircraft
Ships and boats

726,697

126,011
20,473

199,515
30,582

703,116

606,481

396

2,310

61,307

156,318
15,449

468,693

90,952

75,263

11,719

3,970

3,375

2,850

374,366

424

364,725
3,773
5,444

246,577
632

233,326

12,619

15,748

296

498

14,954

440,791

432,559
8,232

4

432,559
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Value Can$'000
Section Division Group

1968 1969

Miscellaneous manufactured
articles

Plunbing, heating and electric
fixtures

Sanitary, plumbing,heating
andlighting fixtures

Furniture and fixtures

Travel goods, handbags, etc.

Clothing

Cluthing, excluding fur
Fur clothing, except hats

and gloves

Instrumants, photographic
goods and timepieces
Scientificand professional

instruments
Photographic andeinemato-
graphicsupplies

film

articles n.e.s.

Musical instruments, phon-
graphsandrecords

Printed matter
Manufactured articles n.e.s.

and sporting goods

Works of art, collectors
pieces and antiques

Manufactured articles n.e.s.

Miscallaneous transactions and

Returned goods andspecial
transoctions

3,104,254

70,676

70, 676

208,923
15,763

1,812,799

1,812,799

354,751

37,089

36,543

546

604,253

11,722
9,629
4,351

352,418

18,844
207,289

144,757

TOTAL 13,350,608

2,906,125

126,183

126,183

129,639
14,466

1,250,786
1,249,121

1,665

659,624

106,629

102,697

1,107

2,825

618,798

5,762
5,099

359,379

8,391
240,167

132,642

132,642

12,407,909

8

1

2

4

5
6

2

1

1

1

2

1

1

2

3

1

2
3
4

6

9

9

9

3. Centracting parties, which havenot yet submitted notifications on restric-
tions on imports from Poland,are invited to do sewithoutdelay.


